Town of Wareham, Massachusetts Water Pollution Control Wankinquoah Avenue Sewer Repair Contract No. 2023-002

Speakman Excavating LLC N. Granese & Sons, Inc. QUANTITIY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNITS **TOTAL** DESCRIPTION ITEM COST COST USED \$4,570.00 \$18,280.00 \$7,500.00 \$30,000.00 Dav 1 Investigation of Sewer Laterals \$508,750.00 \$126,500.00 \$925.00 \$230.00 550 LF 2A 8" PVC Sewer Pipe \$9,000.00 LF \$225.00 \$6,750.00 \$300.00 2B 12" DI Drain Pipe 30 \$105,000.00 LF \$220.00 \$38,500.00 \$600.00 175 6" PVC Sewer Service Connections \$227,500.00 R&D of Asbestos Cement Pipe (All Diameters) 350 LF \$106.00 \$37,100.00 \$650.00 \$14,204.00 \$85,224.00 \$15,000.00 \$90,000.00 6 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base \$7,000.00 70 VF \$400.00 \$28,000.00 \$100.00 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Wall & Cones \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$9,450.00 Sewer Manhole Frames & Covers 6 SET \$1,575.00 EΑ \$11,525.00 \$11,525.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 R&D Existing Sewer Manhole 1 \$6,000.00 EΑ \$1,376.00 \$4,128.00 \$2,000.00 3 4E Sewer MH Inside Drop Connection \$850,000,00 500 LF \$525.00 \$262,500.00 \$1,700.00 Pipe Scribing \$11,250.00 \$33,750.00 \$400,000.00 \$1,200,000.00 3 EΑ Pipe Scribing Launching & Receiving Pits \$0.10 FΔ \$10,462.00 \$104,620.00 \$0.01 10 Additional Deep Wells for Dewatering System \$0.25 \$2,950.00 25 CU. YD \$118.00 \$0.01 Excavation Below Normal Depth 25 CU. YD \$525.00 \$13,125.00 \$0.01 \$0.25 Rock Excavation and Disposal \$0.25 CU. YD \$4,025.00 \$0.01 25 \$161.00 Additional 3/4" Crushed Stone 25 CU. YD \$118.00 \$2,950.00 \$0.01 \$0.25 Additional Gravel Borrow CU. YD \$133.00 \$19,950.00 \$50.00 \$7,500.00 12A Processed Aggregate Base Course (12") 150 \$73.40 \$176,160.00 \$45.00 \$108,000.00 2,400 SO. YD 12B Permanent Curb to Curb Full Depth Pavement Reconstruction (4") \$5,000.00 \$7,750.00 \$20.00 250 LE \$31.00 13 Staked Compost Filter Tube \$616.00 \$6,160.00 \$300.00 \$3,000.00 10 EΑ Catch Basin Erosion Control Protection \$32,000.00 ALLOWANCE \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 1 \$32,000.00 Allowance for Uniformed Traffic Officers \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS \$25,221.00 \$25,221.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 17A Price Adjustement for Liquid Asphalt N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 17B Price Adjustement for Diesel Fuel N/A N/A 17C Price Adjustement for Gasoline N/A 17D Price Adjustement for Portland Cement \$3,347,251.10 \$1,056,618.00 yellow highlight = math error